

SCHEDULE 2

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT

**PART 1**

Public General Acts

**Water Act 2003 (c. 37)**

**416.**—(1) Section 4 is amended as follows.

(2) In subsection (1), in the opening words, for “Environment Agency's” substitute “appropriate agency's”.

(3) For “the Agency”, in each place where it occurs, substitute “the appropriate agency”.

(4) In subsection (2)(a), for “Environment Agency” substitute “appropriate agency”.